CH \$40.00 3898

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM631092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alimentos Nutrabien S.A.		12/01/2020	Société Anonyme (Sa): CHILE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ideal, S.A.
Street Address:	Av. Canaveral N° 100
City:	Quilicura Santiago
State/Country:	CHILE
Entity Type:	Société Anonyme (Sa): CHILE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3898184	NUTRA BIEN!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Avsec Address Line 1: P. O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Andrew J. Avsec Address Line 1: P. O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Avsec
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Avsec/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=NUTRA BIEN Assignment#page1.tif source=NUTRA BIEN Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007216 FRAME: 0926 source=NUTRA BIEN Assignment#page3.tif
source=NUTRA BIEN Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007216 FRAME: 0927

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALIMENTOS NUTRABIEN S.A., a Chilean corporation with an address at Av. Bernardo O'Higgins 3160, Talagante, Clasificador 31, Correro de Talagante, Santiago, Chile ("Assignor"), owns U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,898,184 for the NUTRA BIEN! and Design mark depicted below, and all rights, title, and interest to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark");



WHEREAS, as part of the liquidation of ALIMENTOS NUTRABIEN S.A., Assignor is transferring all of its assets to its majority shareholder IDEAL, S.A., a Chile corporation with an address at Av. Cañaveral N°100, Quilicura, SANTIAGO, Chile ("Assignee") and the Parties have prepared this assignment to document specifically the transfer of the Mark from Assignor to Assignee;

WHEREAS, it is the Assignor's intention to assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire all the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, including but not limited to, the right to sue and collect for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or unauthorized use thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

1

The effective date for this assignment is December 1, 2020.

ALIMENTOS NUTRABIEN S.A.
Assignor
By: Marchol
The same of the sa
Name: Hernán Felipe Saavedra Mondria
Title: Liquidator
Date: 1, 2020
IDEAL, S.A. Assignee By:
Name: Rogers Edward Astete Parraguez
Title: Legal Representative
Date: NEUrsen 1, 2020

IDEAI Assign			2	
Ву:		4		·····
Name: Fuente	Rodrigo Fe alba	rnando l	igueroa?	
Title:	Legal Repr	esentati	ve	
		1.	1 202)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALIMENTOS NUTRABIEN S.A., a Chilean corporation with an address at Av. Bernardo O'Higgins 3160, Talagante, Clasificador 31, Correro de Talagante, Santiago, Chile ("Assignor"), owns U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,898,184 for the NUTRA BIEN! and Design mark depicted below, and all rights, title, and interest to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark");



WHEREAS, as part of the liquidation of ALIMENTOS NUTRABIEN S.A., Assignor is transferring all of its assets to its majority shareholder IDEAL, S.A., a Chile corporation with an address at Av. Cañaveral N°100, Quilicura, SANTIAGO, Chile ("Assignee") and the Parties have prepared this assignment to document specifically the transfer of the Mark from Assignor to Assignee;

WHEREAS, it is the Assignor's intention to assign and transfer to the Assignce all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire all the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, including but not limited to, the right to sue and collect for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or unauthorized use thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

Ĭ

The effective date for this assignment is December 1, 2020.

ALIMENTO	S NUTRABIEN S.A.
Assignor	r.

By:

Name: Hernán Felipe Saavedra Mondria

Title: Liquidator

Date: Nocombell

IDEAL, S.A.

Assignee

By:

Name: Roger's Edward Astete Parraguez

Title: Legal Representative

Date: Drumber 1, Lozo

IDEAL, S.A.

Assignee

By:

Name: Rodrigo Fernando Figueroa

Fuentealba

Title: Legal Representative

Date: December